Board of Trustees

William J. Fountain, Supervisor Joseph W. Colaianne, Trustee
Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk Matthew J. Germane, Trustee
Kathleen A. Horning, Treasurer Glenn E. Harper, Trustee
Joseph M. Petrucci, Trustee

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Hartland Township Hall
Tuesday, January 07, 2020
7:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda
Call to the Public

Approval of the Consent Agenda

Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings
Approve Payment of Bills

Approve 12/10/2019 Regular Meeting Minutes

Approve 2020 Strategic Plan Update

Approve 2020 Winterfest Tent Rental Agreement ($8,851.50)
Approve Sewer & Water REU Transfer (4.62) to 4708-28-100-027

7. Presentation
a. Cobalt Community Research - 2019 Citizen Survey
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8. Pending & New Business

a. Resolution — Support for Wings Etc. Liquor License

b. MDOT M-59 Pathway Agreement

c. Zoning Amendment #19-003 Maintenance of Sidewalks & Pathways
d. Resolution — Easement Acquisition

9. Board Reports
[BRIEF RECESS]

10. Information / Discussion
a. FY2021 and FY2022 - Revenue Projections
b. November 2019 Financial Report
c. Manager's Report

11. Closed Session
a. To consider the annual personnel evaluation of the Township Manager, as requested

12. Adjournment
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Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Date: December 31, 2019

Recommended Action
Move to approve the presented disbursements under the post-audit resolution.

Discussion
The following disbursements have been made since the last board meeting:

Accounts Payable - $128,335.01

December 12, 2019 Payroll — $61,188.56
December 19, 2019 Payroll — $135.12
December 31, 2019 Payroll - $69,576.03

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LIYes XINo
All expenses are covered under the adopted FY20 budget.

Attachments

Post Audit Bills List 12.05.19
Post Audit Bills List 12.09.19
Post Audit Bills List 12.12.19
Post Audit Bills List 12.17.19
Post Audit Bills List 12.19.19
Payroll for 12.12.19

Payroll for 12.19.19

Payroll for 12.31.19




12/30/2019 11:01 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

CHECK DATE FROM 12/05/2019 - 12/05/2019

Page

1/1

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
12/05/2019 FOA 40036 AT&T TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 252.92
TOTAL OF 1 CHECKS 252.92

--- GL TOTALS ---
101-265-851.000

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

TELEPHONE
TOTAL

252.92
252.92




12/30/2019 11:02 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 12/09/2019 - 12/09/2019

DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount

12/09/2019 FOA 40037 NORTHSTAR BANK NORTHSTAR CD (WATER R&R) 539-000-003.021 100,000.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 1 CHECKS 100,000.00

-—-- GL TOTALS ---

539-000-003.021 NORTHSTAR CD (WATER Ré&R) 100,000.00

TOTAL 100,000.00




12/30/2019 11:03 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/1
CHECK DATE FROM 12/12/2019 - 12/12/2019

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
12/12/2019 FOA 40081 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND DOG LICENSES ESCROW 701-000-290.250 82.50
12/12/2019 FOA 40082 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES ESCROW 701-000-290.250 832.50
12/12/2019 FOA 40083 PETTY CASH (TREASURER) MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-209-804.000 49.98
12/12/2019 FOA 40084 RESERVE ACCOUNT SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-101-727.000 10.00
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-172-727.000 1.50
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-191-727.000 121.25
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-192-727.000 6.80
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-209-727.000 34.00
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-215-727.000 0.50
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 6.00
40084 TAX COLLECTION 101-253-811.100 33.50
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 296.30
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-400-727.000 127.00
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-441-727.000 1.00
40084 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 536-000-727.000 3.25
40084 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 590-000-727.000 5.75
646.85
12/12/2019 FOA 40085 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-101-727.000 19.98
40085 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 44.40
64.38
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 5 CHECKS 1,676.21
--- GL TOTALS ---
101-101-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 29.98
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 1.50
101-191-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 121.25
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 6.80
101-209-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 34.00
101-209-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 49.98
101-215-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 0.50
101-253-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 50.40
101-253-811.100 TAX COLLECTION 33.50
101-299-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 296.30
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 127.00
101-441-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 1.00
536-000-727.000 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 3.25
590-000-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 5.75
701-000-290.250 DOG LICENSES ESCROW 915.00

TOTAL 1,676.21




12/30/2019 11:04 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/2
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 12/17/2019 - 12/17/2019
DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
12/17/2019 FOA 40086 CINTAS CORPORATION CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 84.12
12/17/2019 FOA 40087 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - GAS 101-265-920.001 623.60
40087 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 147.73
40087 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-000-920.002 41.51
40087 UTILITIES - GAS 536-000-920.001 159.57
972.41
12/17/2019 FOA 40088 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 169.29
40088 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 60.97
230.26
12/17/2019 FOA 40089 DTE ENERGY-STREET LIGHTS STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 1,741.70
40089 MILPOINT STREET LIGHT ESCROW 701-000-290.400 269.71
40089 FIDDLERS GROVE STREETLIGHT 701-000-290.410 21.22
2,032.63
12/17/2019 FOA 40090 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTED SERVICES 536-000-801.000 361.90
12/17/2019 FOA 40091 LIVINGSTON DAILY PRESS & ARGUS  PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-215-900.000 80.00
40091 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-400-900.000 80.00
160.00
12/17/2019 FOA 40092 MISS DIG SYSTEM, INC. MISS DIG 536-000-922.000 1,759.08
12/17/2019 FOA 40093 MUELLER CO METER COSTS 536-000-741.000 2,834.92
12/17/2019 FOA 40094 PITNEY BOWES, INC. REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-299-930.000 356.97
12/17/2019 FOA 40095 PRIORITY HEALTH ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.100 1,745.22
40095 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 1,978.84
40095 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 1,055.38
40095 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 1,392.92
40095 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 2,026.15
40095 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 527.69
8,726.20
12/17/2019 FOA 40096 STAPLES SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-192-727.000 44.97
40096 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-209-727.000 99.99
40096 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.000 53.80
40096 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-299-727.000 207.65
406.41
12/17/2019 FOA 40097 USA BLUE BOOK OPERATING SUPPLIES 536-000-740.000 96.01
12/17/2019 FOA 40098 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION REPATRS & MAINTENANCE SYSTEM 536-000-930.001 286.00
12/17/2019 FOA 40099 WOOD ENVIRONMENT & TREATMENT PLANT SAMPLING 101-441-801.007 1,134.75
12/17/2019 FOA 40100 XO COMMUNICATIONS TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 426.99




12/30/2019 11:04 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 2/2

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 12/17/2019 - 12/17/2019
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 15 CHECKS 19,868.65

--- GL TOTALS ---

001-000-257.100 ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 1,745.22
101-172-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,978.84
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,055.38
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 44 .97
101-209-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 99.99
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,392.92
101-215-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 80.00
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 2,026.15
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 53.80
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 84.12
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 426.99
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 623.60
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 169.29
101-299-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 207.65
101-299-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 356.97
101-400-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 80.00
101-441-801.007 TREATMENT PLANT SAMPLING 1,134.75
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 1,889.43
206-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 41.51
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 527.69
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 96.01
536-000-741.000 METER COSTS 2,834.92
536-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 361.90
536-000-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 159.57
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 60.97
536-000-922.000 MISS DIG 1,759.08
536-000-930.001 REPATRS & MAINTENANCE SYSTEM 286.00
701-000-290.400 MILLPOINT STREETLIGHTS ESCROW 269.71
701-000-290.410 FIDDLERS GROVE STREETLIGHT 21.22

TOTAL 19,868.65




12/30/2019 11:04 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/2
CHECK DATE FROM 12/19/2019 - 12/19/2019

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
12/19/2019 FOA 40101 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 1,449.75
40101 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 125.53
40101 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 71.28
40101 UTILITIES 209-000-920.000 38.87
40101 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 39.48
1,724.91
12/19/2019 FOA 40102 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 701-000-290.300 533.00
12/19/2019 FOA 40103 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 701-000-290.300 2,665.00
12/19/2019 FOA 40104 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 001-000-257.103 141.17
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 92.85
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 88.54
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 89.86
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 56.40
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 60.45
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 105.86
40104 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 70.76
705.89
12/19/2019 FOA 40105 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.101 131.84
40105 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 001-000-257.102 49.84
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 173.43
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 80.72
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 48.70
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 118.42
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 156.12
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 109.00
40105 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 40.36
908.43
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 5 CHECKS 6,537.23
-—-- GL TOTALS ---
001-000-257.101 ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 131.84
001-000-257.102 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 49.84
001-000-257.103 ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 141.17
101-172-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 266.28
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 169.26
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 138.56
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 174.82
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 216.57
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1,449.75
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 214.86
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 125.53
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 71.28
209-000-920.000 UTILITIES 38.87
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 111.12
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 39.48




12/30/2019 11:04 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 12/19/2019 - 12/19/2019
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description

GL

Page

2/2

Amount

701-000-290.300 MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 3,198.00
TOTAL 6,537.23




12/04/2019 03:04 PM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 12/12/2019 to 12/12/2019

Page 1 of 1

Check Physical Direct

Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
12/12/2019 FOA 16599 GOODWIN, DENNIS R 220.52 170.84 0.00 Open
12/12/2019 FOA 16600 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 857.84 857.84 0.00 Open
12/12/2019 FOA 16601 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 29.10 29.10 0.00 Open
12/12/2019 FOA 16602 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,334.80 3,334.80 0.00 Open
12/12/2019 FOA 16603 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 945.15 945.15 0.00 Open
12/12/2019 FOA DD6222 BAGDON, KELLY M 1,735.65 0.00 1,245.70 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6223 BEAUDOIN, DIANA K 1,201.64 0.00 1,038.23 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6224 BELTZ, KRISTEN A 772.79 0.00 615.18 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6225 BROOKS, TYLER J 1,530.45 0.00 1,088.33 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6226 CASE, SUSAN E 1,564.43 0.00 1,068.00 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6227 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,583.33 0.00 1,892.06 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6228 COBB, SUSAN M 16.38 0.00 14.44 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6229 DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,211.28 0.00 2,292.66 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6230 HEASLIP, JAMES B 3,075.58 0.00 2,111.46 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6231 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,583.33 0.00 1,779.28 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6232 JOHNSON, LISA 2,013.81 0.00 1,416.04 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6233  KENDALL, ANTHONY S 31.16 0.00 28.78 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6234 KLINE, CORI L 452.76 0.00 398.88 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6235 KUMAR, ANDREW M 1,454.84 0.00 954.15 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6236 LANGER, TROY D 3,390.25 0.00 2,406.37 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6237 LENAGHAN, WILLIAM J 477.84 0.00 436.57 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6238  MITCHELL, KYLE J 2,266.02 0.00 1,753.56 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6239 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 1,843.79 0.00 1,422.62 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6240 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 1,636.55 0.00 1,181.93 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6241 VERMILLION, KAREN L 1,426.39 0.00 1,052.07 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6242 VOLLBRECHT, LYNN J 1,074.15 0.00 865.53 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6243  WEST, ROBERT M 3,503.04 0.00 2,673.90 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6244 WICKMAN, JAMES T 4,634.59 0.00 3,660.31 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA DD6245  WYATT, MARTHA K 2,670.94 0.00 1,926.50 Cleared
12/12/2019 FOA EFT520 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 10,650.16 10,650.16 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 030 61,188.56 15,987.89 33,322.55

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:

10




12/30/2019 11:11 AM Check Register Report For Hartland Township Page 1 of 1
For Check Dates 12/19/2019 to 12/19/2019
Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
12/19/2019 FOA DD6246 BELTZ, KRISTEN A 117.20 0.00 103.26 Cleared
12/19/2019 FOA EFT521 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 17.92 17.92 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 002 135.12 17.92 103.26

Total Physical Checks:

Total Check Stubs:
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12/18/2019 11:09 AM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 12/31/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page 1 of 2

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
12/31/2019 FOA 16605  BURROUGHS, JEFFREY M 70.00 61.67 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16606  CORNILLAUD, GARY J 70.00 64.65 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16607 GOODWIN, DENNIS R 245.82 190.60 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16608  HENDRIX, PETER J 47.85 42.15 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16609 PETRUCCI, JOSEPH M 500.00 416.56 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16610 VOIGHT, KEITH R 326.00 287.21 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16611 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 910.84 910.84 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16612 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS 30.28 30.28 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16613 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,842.16 3,842.16 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA 16614 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 941.01 941.01 0.00 Open
12/31/2019 FOA DD6247  BAGDON, KELLY M 1,435.64 0.00 1,016.52 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6248  BEAUDOIN, DIANA K 1,201.64 0.00 1,038.23 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6249 BROOKS, TYLER J 1,423.05 0.00 1,008.84 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6250 CASE, SUSAN E 1,574.65 0.00 1,075.57 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6251 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,583.33 0.00 1,892.07 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6252 COBB, SUSAN M 94.19 0.00 82.98 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6253 COLAIANNE, JOSEPH W 590.00 0.00 471.03 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6254  DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,211.28 0.00 2,292.67 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6255 FOUNTAIN, WILLIAM J 2,583.33 0.00 2,152.76 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6256 FOX, LAWRENCE E 428.25 0.00 377.29 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6257  GERMANE, MATTHEW J 500.00 0.00 436.75 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6258  GREIG, DAVID F 70.00 0.00 64.65 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6259  GRISSIM, SUSAN L 180.00 0.00 165.77 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6260 HARPER, GLENN E 500.00 0.00 416.56 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6261 HEASLIP, JAMES B 2,825.58 0.00 1,921.22 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6262 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,583.33 0.00 1,779.30 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6263 JOHNSON, LISA 1,713.80 0.00 1,187.75 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6264  KENDALL, ANTHONY S 27.70 0.00 25.58 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6265 KLINE, CORI L 772.12 0.00 652.18 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6266 KUMAR, ANDREW M 1,513.82 0.00 994.16 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6267 LANGER, TROY D 3,140.25 0.00 2,216.14 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6268  LENAGHAN, WILLIAM J 612.23 0.00 554.95 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6269  MITCHELL, KYLE J 1,988.10 0.00 1,541.62 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6270  MITCHELL, MICHAEL E 180.00 0.00 166.23 Cleared
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12/18/2019 11:09 AM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 12/31/2019 to 12/31/2019

Page 2 of 2

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
12/31/2019 FOA DD6271 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 1,579.45 0.00 1,220.69 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6272 MURPHY, THOMAS A 180.00 0.00 158.58 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6273 NEWSOM, JEFFERY E 90.00 0.00 83.12 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6274 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 1,619.26 0.00 1,168.84 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6275 VERMILLION, KAREN L 1,441.73 0.00 1,063.45 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6276  VOLLBRECHT, LYNN J 1,150.88 0.00 923.90 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6277 WEST, ROBERT M 3,203.04 0.00 2,445.61 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6278  WICKMAN, JAMES T 4,634.59 0.00 3,660.33 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA DD6279  WYATT, MARTHA K 2,428.88 0.00 1,742.09 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA EFT522 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 11,069.55 11,069.55 0.00 Cleared
12/31/2019 FOA EFT523 MI DEPT OF TREASURY 3,462.40 3,462.40 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 045 69,576.03 21,319.08 35,997.43

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:

10
35

13




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Payment of Bills

Date: December 31, 2019

Recommended Action
Move to approve the bills as presented for payment.

Discussion
Bills presented total $259,855.52. The bills are available in the Finance office for review.

Notable invoices include:

$40,596.69 — Hartland Township General Fund — (4" Fiscal Quarter 2019 Salary Allocations & Quarterly
rental for cable studio)

$21,620.30 — Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc — (\Various engineering invoices)

$158,753.25 — Livingston County Drain Commission — (December 2019 Sewer System O&M)

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LJYes XNo
All expenses are covered under the adopted FY 20 budget.

Attachments
Bills for 01.07.20

14




12/31/2019 11:35 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

1/10

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
ALLSTAR ALLSTAR ALARM LLC 12/05/2019 267152 FOA FIRE SYSTEM
42834 8345 MAIN STREET 01/07/2020 N 2,553.00
10/07/2019 WHITMORE LAKE MI, 48189 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 2,553.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
206-000-930.003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 2,553.00
ALLSTAR ALLSTAR ALARM LLC 12/15/2019 272100 FOA 1/1/20 - 3/31/20 MONITORING HERO TEE
42892 8345 MAIN STREET 01/07/2020 N 150.00
12/15/2019 WHITMORE LAKE MI, 48189 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 150.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 150.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,703.00
AVI AUDIO VISUAL INNOVATIONS INC 12/11/2019 1383653 FOA ENCODER
42925 P.O. BOX 844612 01/07/2020 N 4,792.05
12/11/2019 BOSTON MA, 02284-4612 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 4,792.05
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,792.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,792.05
CARAHSOFT CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 12/03/2019 IN712103 FOA DECEMBER 2019
42829 11493 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, STE 100 01/07/2020 N 668.37
12/03/2019 RESTON VA, 20190 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 668.37
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-946.000 PEG SERVER & SOFTWARE RENTAL 668.37
VENDOR TOTAL: 668.37
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 12/09/2019 4036966778 FOA MATS
42894 P.O. BOX 630910 01/07/2020 N 39.57
12/09/2019 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 39.57
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 39.57
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 12/16/2019 4037503749 FOA MATS
42895 P.O. BOX 630910 01/07/2020 N 39.57
12/16/2019 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 39.57
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 39.57
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 12/30/2019 4038610590 FOA MATS
42935 P.0O. BOX 630910 01/07/2020 N 47.87
12/30/2019 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 47.87
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 47.87
VENDOR TOTAL: 127.01
CITYOFFENT CITY OF FENTON 12/13/2019 3670 FOA DECEMBER 2019 SAMPLES
42885 301 S LEROY ST 01/07/2020 N 16.00
12/13/2019 FENTON MI, 48430 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 16.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 16.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 16.00
CsG CONNECTED SOLUTIONS GROUP 12/19/2019 28239 FOA BACKUP INTERNET
42926 8529 MEADOWBRIDGE RD, STE 300 01/07/2020 N 2,393.56
11/12/2019 MECHANICSVILLE VA, 23116 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 2,393.56
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,393.56
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,393.56
CRANE CRANE CONSTRUCTION, INC 12/10/2019 121019 FOA RELEASE OF ESCROW ACCOUNT
42852 893 S OLD US23 01/07/2020 N 9,000.00
12/10/2019 BRIGHTON MI, 48114 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 9,000.00
Open

GL NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT
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User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020
DB: Hartland BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
702-000-290.083 TOWNE & COUNTRY PERFORMANCE BOND 9,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 9,000.00
CUSHMAN CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD OF ILLINOIS INC 12/09/2019 19-21009-900360 FOA APPRAISAL RPT 10220 DUNHAM RD, HARTL
42845 VALUATION & ADVISORY 01/07/2020 N 3,500.00
ONE MEADOWLANDS PLAZA, 7TH FLOOR
12/09/2019 EAST RUTHERFORD NJ, 07073 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 3,500.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-444-969.005 VILLAGE SIDEWALKS 3,500.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,500.00
0070 DTE ENERGY 12/12/2019 877391508-11/201 FOA NOVEMBER 2019 - HERO TEEN CENTER
42907 P.O BOX 740786 01/07/2020 N 264.43
CINCINNATI
12/12/2019 OH, 45274-0786 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 264.43
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 264.43
VENDOR TOTAL: 264.43
ETNA ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY 12/06/2019 S5103212502.001 FOA SENSUS FLEXNET PROPAGATION STUDY
42839 P.O. BOX 772107 01/07/2020 N 750.00
12/06/2019 DETROIT MI, 48277-2107 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 750.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
539-000-816.000 ENGINEERING FEES 750.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 750.00
5888 FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH 12/03/2019 776157 FOA NOVEMBER 2019
42945 313 S. WASHINGTON SQUARE 01/07/2020 N 8,581.26
12/03/2019 LANSING MI, 48933-2193 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 8,581.26
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-209-826.000 LEGAL FEES 427.50
401-444-826.000 LEGAL FEES 3,982.50
590-595-826.000 LEGAL FEES 2,461.26

101-400-826.000 LEGAL FEES 90.00




12/31/2019 11:35 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page:
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020

4/10

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
536-000-826.000 LEGAL FEES 1,575.00
590-000-826.000 LEGAL FEES 45.00
8,581.26
VENDOR TOTAL: 8,581.26
GFOA GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC 01/01/2020 258924 FOA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 3/1/20 - 2/28/21
42932 203 N LASALLE ST, STE 2700 01/07/2020 N 190.00
12/10/2019 CHICAGO IL, 60601-1210 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 190.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-192-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 190.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 190.00
0150 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 12/06/2019 172280 FOA NOVEMBER 2019 FUEL
42863 9525 E HIGHLAND ROAD 01/07/2020 N 277.82
12/06/2019 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 277.82
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-239-860.000 GASOLINE 106.98
536-000-860.000 GASOLINE 170.84
277.82
VENDOR TOTAL: 277.82
0001 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND 01/07/2020 01/01/2020 FOA 4TH FISCAL QTR 2019 SALARY ALLOCATIC
41986 01/07/2020 N 37,350.69
01/07/2020 , / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 37,350.69
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-720.000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 19,459.96
590-000-720.000 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 17,890.73
37,350.69
0001 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND 05/29/2019 010120 FOA 1/1 - 3/31/20 QTRLY CABLE STUDIO REN
41979 01/07/2020 N 3,246.00
01/07/2020 ’ / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 3,246.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
577-000-941.000 RENT 3,246.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 40,596.69
HOMEDEPOT HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 12/11/2019 8220335 FOA GLOVES
42934 DEPT 32-2006361202 01/07/2020 N 45.28
P.O. BOX 9001030
12/11/2019 LOUISVILLE KY, 40290 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 45.28
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 45.28
VENDOR TOTAL: 45.28
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/01/2019 0174922 FOA SEPTAGE RECEIVING STATION CPR THRU
42942 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 624.00
11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 624.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-400-801.100-0008 LCDC SRS EXPANSION 624.00
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/31/2019 174915 FOA WALNUT RIDGE CONSTR OBSER THRU 11/2/
42937 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 296.00
11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 296.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
702-000-290.064 WALNUT RIDGE ESTATES, LLC 296.00
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/31/2019 174918 FOA MILLERS KNOLL CONSTR OBSER THRU 11/2
42938 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 97.50
11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 97.50
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
702-000-290.093 MILLERS KNOLL ESCROW 97.50
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/31/2019 174919 FOA BEN FRANKLIN PLUMBING CONSTR OBSER T
42939 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 940.50
11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 940.50
Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description

Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount

Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount

702-000-290.089 WOODSTREAM BLDG CO/BEN FRANKLIN PLUMBING 940.50

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/31/2019 174920 FOA BELLA VITA SENIOR LIVING CONSTR OBSE

42940 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 7,178.00

11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 7,178.00

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

702-000-290.099 BELLA VITA CONSTRUCTION OBS 7,178.00

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/31/2019 174921 FOA PANDA EXPRESS CONSTR OBSERV THRU 11/

42941 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 1,573.00

11/22/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 1,573.00

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

702-000-290.102 PANDA EXPRESS ESCROW 1,573.00

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/17/2019 175556 FOA 2016 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS THRU 11/3

42921 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 420.00

12/17/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 420.00

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

401-444-969.005 VILLAGE SIDEWALKS 420.00

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/17/2019 175560 FOA M59 EAST WTR MAIN EXT PLANS/SPECS TH

42919 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 3,934.60

12/17/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 3,934.60

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

539-000-816.000 ENGINEERING FEES 3,934.60

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/17/2019 175561 FOA M59 EAST WTR MAIN EXT TOPO SURVEY TH

42920 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 5,906.70

12/17/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 5,906.70

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

539-000-816.000 ENGINEERING FEES 5,906.70

HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 12/23/2019 175776 FOA WALDENWOODS CAMPGROUND ADDITION SPR

42936 PO BOX 824 01/07/2020 N 650.00

12/23/2019 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description

Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount

Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
01/07/2020 N 650.00

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101-400-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 650.00

VENDOR TOTAL: 21,620.30

ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 11/20/2019 20162243 FOA FINANCE CLERK COMPUTER SERVICE TICKE

42773 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 249.00

11/20/2019 BATH MI, 48808 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 249.00

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 249.00

ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 12/04/2019 20162430 FOA MS WINDOWS 10

42831 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 165.46

12/04/2019 BATH MI, 48808 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 165.46

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

101-258-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 165.46

ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 12/18/2019 20162522 FOA NETWORK SWITCHES

42922 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 1,919.64

12/18/2019 BATH MI, 48808 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 1,919.64

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,919.64

ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 12/18/2019 20162523 FOA NETWORK SWITCH PARTS

42923 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 22.51

12/18/2019 BATH MI, 48808 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 22.51

Open

GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

577-000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 22.51

ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 12/26/2019 20162565 FOA COMPUTER

42943 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 780.00

12/26/2019 BATH MI, 48808 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 780.00

Open
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-946.000 PEG SERVER & SOFTWARE RENTAL 780.00
ITRIGHT I.T. RIGHT 12/30/2019 20162624 FOA OFFICE 365 BUSINESS PREMIUM
42944 PO BOX 160 01/07/2020 N 1,484.02
12/30/2019 BATH MI, 48808 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 1,484.02
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-946.000 PEG SERVER & SOFTWARE RENTAL 1,484.02
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,620.63
1120 KIZCAM 12/04/2019 17452 FOA ENVELOPES
42855 3280 W GRAND RIVER 01/07/2020 N 198.03
12/04/2019 HOWELL MI, 48855 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 Y 198.03
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-299-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 198.03
VENDOR TOTAL: 198.03
KLINE KLINE, CORI 12/04/2019 120419 FOA REIMBURSEMENT FOR MS EXCEL 1 & 2 & G
42830 01/07/2020 N 120.00
12/04/2019 ’ /o 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 120.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-253-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 120.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 120.00
2909 LIVINGSTON CTY.DRAIN COMMISSIO 12/26/2019 3143 FOA DEC 2019 SEWER SYSTEM O&M
42929 2300 E. GRAND RIVER 01/07/2020 N 158,753.25
STE. 105
12/26/2019 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 158,753.25
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
590-000-801.008 LCDC CONTRACT SERVICES 158,753.25
VENDOR TOTAL: 158,753.25
NEW MOON NEW MOON VISIONS, INC. 11/25/2019 134354 FOA GRAPHIC DESIGN OF GATEWAY SIGN
42837 595 FOREST, SUITE 5B 01/07/2020 N 400.00
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Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
11/25/2019 PLYMOUTH MI, 48170 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 400.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 400.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00
ORKIN ORKIN 12/04/2019 188171456 FOA PEST CONTROL @ HERO TEEN CENTER
42838 21068 BRIDGE ST. 01/07/2020 N 65.88
12/04/2019 SOUTHFIELD MI, 48034 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 65.88
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 65.88
VENDOR TOTAL: 65.88
1180 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 12/16/2019 K51074 FOA 7" LAP JOINT PLIER
42891 3455 W. HIGHLAND ROAD 01/07/2020 N 21.99
12/16/2019 MILFORD MI, 48380 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 21.99
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 21.99
VENDOR TOTAL: 21.99
SPIRITOFLI THE SPIRIT OF LIVINGSTON 12/23/2019 51211 FOA EMBLEM LOGO
42933 3280 W GRAND RIVER 01/07/2020 N 15.50
12/23/2019 HOWELL MI, 48855 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 15.50
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-253-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 15.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 15.50
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 12/08/2019 5139333 FOA ESTUDIO556 COPIER 9/11/19 - 12/10/19
42886 PO BOX 927 01/07/2020 N 86.73
12/08/2019 BUFFALO NY, 14240 /7 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 86.73
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-299-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 86.73
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User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/07/2020 - 01/07/2020
DB: Hartland BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 12/17/2019 5156549 FOA DEC 2019 - ESTUDIO2830C - COLOR COPI
42928 PO BOX 927 01/07/2020 N 14.08
12/17/2019 BUFFALO NY, 14240 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 14.08
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-299-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14.08
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 12/17/2019 5156551 FOA DEC 2019 - ESTUDIO2830C - BLK COPIES
42927 PO BOX 927 01/07/2020 N 1.22
12/17/2019 BUFFALO NY, 14240 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 1.22
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-299-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1.22
VENDOR TOTAL: 102.03
TOWNECOUNT TOWNE & COUNTRY ANIMAL HOSPITAL 12/10/2019 121019 FOA RELEASE OF ESCROW ACCOUNT
42853 4343 OLD US 23 01/07/2020 N 32.44
12/10/2019 BRIGHTON MI, 48114 / 0.0000 N 0.00
01/07/2020 N 32.44
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
702-000-290.049 TOWN&COUNTRY ANIMAL CLINIC CONSTRPLANREV 32.44
VENDOR TOTAL: 32.44
TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 259,855.52
FUND TOTALS:
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND 3,696.82
Fund 206 - FIRE OPERATING 2,553.00
Fund 401 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 7,902.50
Fund 536 - WATER SYSTEM FUND 21,289.07
Fund 539 - WATER REPLACEMENT FUND 10,591.30
Fund 577 - CABLE TV FUND 15,555.15
Fund 590 - SEWER OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 179,150.24

Fund 702 - TRUST & AGENCY - NEW 19,117.44




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Larry Ciofu, Clerk
Subiject: 12-10-19 Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes
Date: December 31, 2019

Recommended Action
Move to approve the Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting minutes for December 10, 2019.

Discussion
Draft minutes are attached for review.

Financial Impact
None

Attachments
Board Minutes — Draft 12-10-19
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HARTLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
December 10, 2019 — 7:00 PM

DRAFT

=

Call to Order

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor William Fountain at 7:00 p.m.
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call

PRESENT: Bill Fountain, Larry Ciofu, Kathie Horning, Joe Colaianne, Matt Germane, Glenn
Harper, Joe Petrucci

ABSENT: None
Also present was Township Manager James Wickman.

4. Approval of the Agenda

Move to approve the agenda for the December 10, 2019 Hartland Township Board meeting
as presented.

Motion made by Treasurer Horning, Seconded by Trustee Harper.

Voting Yea: Fountain, Ciofu, Horning, Colaianne, Germane, Harper, Petrucci

Voted Nay: None Motion passes 7-0-0

5. Call to the Public

Josh Stein came forward and stated he is one of the owner/operators of Village Manor Retirement
Senior Center. Mr. Stein stated he attended the zoning hearing meeting last Thursday and heard
the presentation on the Hartland Senior Living project. Mr. Stein stated he did not come forward
to complain about competition, but to just talk about overbuilding in the senior housing industry in
the area, which he indicated would not be good for anyone. He cited statistics on the national
occupancy rates for senior assisted living that has been dropping over the last few years with the
massive wave of inventory. He is not questioning the product or abilities of Lockwood, but with
Village Manor and Bella Vista, which is getting ready to open, he does not believe Hartland is big
enough for another 146 units.

6. Approval of the Consent Agenda

Move to approve the consent agenda for the December 10, 2019 Hartland Township Board
meeting as presented.

Motion made by Trustee Petrucci, Seconded by Trustee Colaianne.

Voting Yea: Fountain, Ciofu, Horning, Colaianne, Germane, Harper, Petrucci

Voted Nay: None Motion passed 7-0-0

a. Approve Payment of Bills

b. Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

c. Approve 10/01/19 Closed Session Meeting Minutes

d. Approve 11/05/19 Regular Meeting Minutes

e. Approve K&J Electric Contract & Budget Amendments for LED Parking Lot Lights ($9,272)
f.  Approve Election Worker Wage Increases ($10.00/Hr. - $15.00/Hr.)

g. Approve Adding Assessment X3208 (Millpointe Roads) to Parcel #4708-29-201-206

($540.15)

Hartland Township Page 1 Updated




HARTLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
December 10, 2019 — 7:00 PM

7. Applicant

a.

Site Plan #19-012 Hartland Senior Living PD Concept Plan

Trustee Colaianne stated that we are not being asked to take any formal action tonight and gave
a brief overview of the planned development concept plan for Hartland Senior Living that came
before the Planning Commission last Thursday. The location of this property is west of
Heritage Park on the north side of M-59. The Planning Commission was 100% in favor of this
proposed project as a concept. The property is zoned multifamily and there is nothing in our
zoning ordinance that fits this type of development. This will generally be senior living with
multiple units for older residents. Kevin Brown, Vice President with PIRHL Developers, LLC
based in Cleveland, Ohio came forward and presented the concept plan for Hartland Senior
Living. He highlighted the development team, company background, similar facilities they
have developed including ones in Fenton and Waterford and stated they had a project just
starting in South Lyon. He explained that the proposal was for a congregate care facility for
independent seniors with 146 units, and he stated their initial market evaluation indicated a